## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2311

- Page 2, line 16, replace "Advisory board" with "Oil and gas research council"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "advisory board" with "oil and gas research council"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "The" with "Subject to subsection 7, the", remove "appointed", and replace "advisory board" with "council"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "and" with a comma and after "years" insert ", and three serve for three years"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "advisory board" with "council"
- Page 2, line 25, replace "advisory board" with "council"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "deems" with "determines"
- Page 2, line 29, replace "advisory board" with "council" and replace "council" with "commission"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "advisory board" with "council"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "advisory board" with "council"
- Page 3, line 8, after "council" insert "or commission"
- Page 3, line 14, after "council" insert "or commission"
- Page 4, line 4, replace "advisory board" with "council"
- Page 4, line 16, after "of" insert "the state's share of"
- Page 4, line 23, after "of" insert "the state's share of the"
- Page 4, line 24, after "tax" insert "revenues that are deposited into the state general fund,"
- Page 4, line 26, after "of" insert "the state's share of"
- Renumber accordingly